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| ‘Balance [

" $1,002.40 |

12/30/2018 'DGA List - Handicap ] l ]
: i L, i ] _
i [ 1 : |, Avg || Vardon || HDCP | H{;)CPiL Previ |HDCP ||
i _ GHIN#| $5$ | Avg Vardon | Score || Avg || Diff Index | | HI || Chg || Money Series |
Babetski | 3348634| 32] 30] 19| 91.967|| 74.579)] (69.45)
Bylina | 2578602] 22] 22| 15| 81 682] | 73.533] 2.25)] i
Cavalle | 3348641 165 _16] _ 14]] g8. 375L. 74.357 T
Cegiia, Jr 5792674, 9 9| 92222 | 76.333] T
Ceglia, St 3484547 10 8 8| 87.625 74625
Connors 0 36 _gﬁfi 24] | 87.250]
Com!vay”____&i‘773348644 JEI I T 10" 93.909 | 7 00,
DeSimone | 3484555] 8 8 8]1106.625 (53365 00, 853
Elis | C 10 | _ ($159.25) 160, 1,017
[Emma | 15 ($33.20), 00 1,282 |
[Evans ] 1M ) $221.75 200 914 |
—30] ($208.15) |  0.0] 3456
S 17  §$51.20 | | 1,486
| 3484557 42| 4 | $281.00 | 27.0 3,848
| 3484545 2] 2 (§59.75)| 00 277
| 5792653 3 $34.65 | 0.0 2749
1] | $270.45 7.7 1,477
Kelier B 47 ($232.25), 0.0 1,573
Keller, G. T _ ($85.30) 0.0, 485
Korleski 34549 26| (| ($11940))  0.0{ 2,199 |
[Minutello | 3348645 50| 50 | (s496.65) 0.0 4,746
Nolan | 919352, 1 §1450 0.0 89
Nowark 3348649 19  ($55.05) 0.0 1,796
Onka 0 21] 923] $10045, 0.0 1,720
Perry,D. | 3348651 51 . 76800 $178.05 0.0 4,540
Petronchak | 0, 65, | 74410 794 || $32430 00 5271
Price | 3701639 30 [ 74700 1479 | | ($13275) 167 2,708
Rapp | 3348852] 29 I [ $38.55 | 150 2,767
Rinaldi 5792659] 32 $273.60 | 0.0 2652
Rismanchi | 5807502 42 | O (514945) 247 3985
Rolph i 5307495 23] i 1§§5 0 $290.00 | 0.0, 2203
Rutigiano | “22 [ 2284 0 $60.65 00 2223
Schuler 579266_6_ 33 17 75. 520 106. 3J_w102 00 | (5108.60)) 19.0] 2678
Sinclair 13348854, 5 98. 800/ (#DIV/O! || 195.0] | 18. [ ($27.35) 00/ 494
Smith | 5792663 4, 4 I __(872.75) 0.0 383
Smoot 0365609 12 I ($42.95)| 235 1,321
Thiry, F. | 3484544] 28| 28 (534.95) 350 3,005 |
Thiy, L. | 3348857, 32| 372*;‘7 , (§71.85) 170, 3,236
Wolters | 5792661 10] 8 118 158 98110 | 0.0/ 747
Al . 1290625, B (T [ ;.,i 1] 231} _(843.80) 0.0/ 1,006 |
Total i [ (84160)  ($41.60) 80,720
~ | L L ] ) . 93.97]
- 1 3 T i i || ($312.00),  $0.00 |
e [l WorldSeres | | i' ($372.00)  $0.00
. | IE Partners Toum I | _ (53860. 00) $0.00 | -

“gaien)




Match Play Breakdown
1st Andrew Keller $ 156.00
2nd Reese Evans $ 78.00
3rd/4th Greg Cavallo § 30.00
3rd/4th Jim Petronchak $ 39.00
$ 31200
World Series Breakdown
1st Dennis Grote 71 $ 155.00
2nd Dave Penry 72 $ 63.00
3rd Rich Fitzgerald 73 $ 50.00
4th Andrew Keller 76 $ 3200
5th John Rutigliano 78 $ 2200
6th Bob Babetski 30 $ 1800
7th Tom Onka | 81 $ 1500
8th Frank Thiry 82 $ 1200
i $ 372.00
Pariners Tournament
1st Perry & Schuler § 180.00 |per team
2nd Rapp & Grote $ 100.00 |perteam
3rdf4th Babetski & Nowark $  40.00 |perteam
3rd/4th Griffith & Smoot § 4000 [perteam |
i $ 360.00




11/16/2018

Rinaldi
Evans
Connors
Bylina
Keller, A.
Griffith
Rolph
Cavalio
Petronchak
Babetski
Yusko
Ceglia, Sr
Price
Rismanchi
Thiry, F.
Rutigliano
Jeffries
Thiry, L.
Wolters
Schuler
Rapp
Grote
Onka
Keller, B.
Korleski
Ceglia, Jr
Perry, D.
Emma
Minutello
Nowark
Conway
DeSimone
Smith
Fitzgerald
Smoot
Ellis
Heda
Nolan
Keller, G.
Sinclair

DGA List - Vardon

$$$ Avg Vardon

20
10
30
21
ik
17
23
16
57
29
10
10
30
36
28
22
24
31
10
33
29
38
21
17
26

g
45
12
45
19
13

8

4
26
12

10
2
1
7
5

20
10
30
21
11
17
23
16
55
27
10

8
30
36
28
22
23
31

8
31
29
37
19
17
24

9
43
12
45
17
11

8

4
26
12

10
2
1
5
5

12

7
24
15
11
15
14
14
39
19
10

8
30
29
23
22
14
21

8
25
23
31
13
17
24

g
35

8
31
17
10

8

4
24
12

10
2
0
0
0

Avg
Score

82.650
83.200
87.633
81.238
107.000
87.412
95.783
98.375
83.418
92.037
100.600
87.625
90.267
93.972
107.321
101.045
91.304
100.806
93.375
86.387
95.414
93.722
90.526
82.529
91.625
92.222
93.143
91.833
94 511
105.647
93.909
106.625
95.750
114.923
110.083
101.700
138.500
89.000
97.000
98.800

Vardon
Avg

71.500
72714
73.375
73.533
73.636
73.867
74.000
74.357
74410
74.579
74.600
74.625
74.700
74.828
75.000
75.227
75.357
75.381
75.500
75.520
75.565
75.871
75.923
76.176
76.292
76.333
76.800
77.250
77419
77471
77.700
78.875
79.000
79.875
81.500
82.700
98.500
#DIV/O!
#DIVIO!
#DIV/O!

HDCP
Diff

942
107.0
113.1

80.5
307.2
127.0
183.5
2253

79.4
171.0
240.8
1276
1479
173.0
278.5
2284
151.2
2315
166.2
106.3
184.6
168.7
131.0
1721
1485
156.3
168.9
159.4
174.7
278.9
144.8
2653
1753
354.1
268.3
181.7
380.0
204.0
160.0
195.0

HDCP
Index

9.0
10.2
10.8

7.7
294
12.1
17.6
216

7.6
16.4
23.1
122
14.1
16.6
267
219
14.5
222
15.9
10.2
17.7
16.2
12.5
16.5
14.2
15.0
16.2
15.3
16.7
26.7
13.9
254
16.8
339
25.7
174
36.4
19.5
15.3
18.7

Money

$158.70
$198.00
$5.65
($79.25)
$270.45
$31.20
$299.00
($79.10)
$370.85
($91.45)
(343.80)
$172.50
($132.75)
($58.70)
($34.95)
$60.65
($2.20)
($49.85)
$81.10
($198.60)
($11.45)
$229.85
$100.45
(3232.25)
($119.40)
($29.25)
$12.55
($23.20)
($453.80)
($75.05)
($20.75)
($33.65)
($72.75)
($169.95)
($62.95)
($159.25)
($59.75)
$14.50
($85.30)
($27.35)



111612018 Most improved Player List
Most
Starting Current Improved

Name Diff Diff Factor

Connors 145.0 1131 1.1340!
Nolan 2350 204.0 1.0942
Rapp 200.9 184.6 1.0526
Thiry, F. 293.1 278.5 1.0362|
Rismanchi 182.1 173.0 1.0305
Wolters 175.0 166.2 1.0302
Thiry, L. 2414 2315 1.0278
Griffith 13156 127.0 1.0179
Babetski 1747 171.0 1.0125
Rutigliano 232.7 2284 1.0122
Cavallo 2292.0 225.3 1.0106]
Jeffries 153.2 151.2 | 1.0072
Conway 146.5 144.8 1.0063]
Yusko 242.9 240.8 1.0057
Heda | 380.0 380.0 1.0000
Rinaldi 98.0 98.0 | 1.0000
Price B 147.3 147.9 0.9978
Keller, A. ~ | 306.0 307.2) 0.9972
Keller, G. 159.0 160.0  0.9965|
Smoot 266.7 | 2683 0.9959)
Rolph 181.6) | 18351 _0.9938
Ceglia, Sr 125.7 127.6} 0.9925]
DeSimone 26138 265.3  0.9910]
Ceglia, Jr 153.0 156.3 0.9883
Grote 1833 169.7 0.9783
Sinclair 188.0 | 195.0 0.9781
Permry, D. 160.9 168.9 0.9728
Korleski 140.8 148.5 09718
Petronchak AR 79.4 0.9633
Fitzgerald 334.8 354.1 0.9597
Smith o 163.0 175.3 0.9590
Emma 145.2 159.4 0.9501
Evans 947 107.0 0.9470
Ellis 163.6 181.7 0.9410]
Schuler 92.3| 106.3) 0.9395
Bylina 65.0 80.5 - 0.9246
Blowark 246.6 2789 0.9200
Onka 109.0 131.0 0.9141
Keller, B. 142.5 1721 0.9004
Minutello 134.2 174.7 0.8649




DGA 2018 GOY

Member Total Points Nu;nv:)ne; ok Major Title Rounds
Connors 336.5 4 27
Perry, D 319.0 2 35+ Tampa, part 24
Grote 295.5 2 35+ WS 25
Rismanchi 292.0 2 27
Petronchak 263.5 1 25
Price 240.5 3 21
Schuler 202.0 0 35+ Partners 18
Rutigliano 198.0 2 17
Babetski 1955 1 18
Keller, A 190.5 2 35+ Match piay 9
Onka 188.5 3 15
Thiry, F 187.0 2 14
Korleski 185.5 1 21
Bylina 182.5 0 16
Griffith 1725 1 14
Rapp 158.0 1 14
Fitzgerald 157.5 1 19
Thiry, L 156.0 1 12
Minutello 145.0 0 19
Nowark 133.0 0 17
Smoot 124.0 2 10
Keller, B 1145 1 13
Ceglia 111.0 1 6
Ceglia JR 91.5 1 7
Yusko 88.5 0 9
Jeffiries 81.0 0 6
Evans 80.0 1 4
Rolph 78.0 0 7
Cavallo 77.0 0 9
Rinaldi 64.5 0 4
Wolters, L 54.5 1 4
DeSimone 485 0 7
Ellis 48.0 1 9
Conway 45.0 0 6
Emma 36.0 0 4
Smith 26.0 0 4
Keller, G 21.0 0 4
Heda 3.0 0 2
Tucci 00 0 0
Sinclair 0.0 0 0
Nolan 0.0 0 0

DGA Book 20190101.xisx 1/2/2019



DGA - 2013 Match Play Tourmament

Round4 - 9/29/18

I

Final - 16/31118

Player Round1 - 6/23/18 Round?2 - 7/281M38 Round3 -9MME
Penry Playin -
Rutigliano lPeny221
41418
Bye Cavallo 4 &2
Cavaﬂo_ lCavaIio 614118
Smith Cavallo 7&6
Thiry, L. |Thiry, L. Forfeit lart1n1s
69118
Schuler Schuler 2&1
Bye Schuler 77118
Nowark Evans _Forfeit (Injury)
Bye INowark
Rapp Evans 4&3
Evans hEuans 1 Up (7121118
s/3/18
Bye lEvans 5&4
Ceglia, Jr. iceg_lia. Jr. 8/25/18
Babetski Rismanchi
Rismanchi IRismanchi 1Up Tie 6/16/18 6/30/18

4/14118

Grote
Bye mehe

Korleski Grote 4&3
Eliis IKorteski 6 & 5 7121118
61618
Price Keller,A. 3&1
Thiry, F. {Prices &2 asis
4/21/18
Kelter, A. Keller, A. 3&1
Bye IK;eller. A. 511018
Fitzgerald KellerA. 2&1
Minutelio !F:tzgerald 2Up 19!15!18
6/16/118
Rinaldi Rinaldi 2 Up
Bye lRinaIdi 7121118
Bye Petronchak 2 & 1 ]
Griffith iGﬂ!ﬁlh |8/25/118 35 Holes
Petronchak Petronchak 22 holes
Jefiries }Petronchak 2 & 1 /16118

Keller,A. 6&5

1113118




8T0Z/9T/TT

XS|X'8T0T TVNId Sisulied ¥BA

8T/ST/1T 194404 19|nyas 1g Adiad
21049 1 ddey
TUNIS
J00WS 3 YUHID a
81/tt/6 19)104 19|nyds g Aied d
NIeMON 12 Ys1ageq o)
8T/a1/6 v+ 21040 1 ddey v
'STVYNIHIANAS
Tt 1-T G+ €- oue||8iny 13 dIld €
oT- Z-0 5- g- Jr 180D '3 plesosziy z
€ 8+ 0-C €+ G+ 100WS 3 YUHID 1 a
- T-T €+ L- 9|19 'Y 13 J9|I19) *9 €
. c- 1T & UIAM Ha304 eMmoN '@ Pisieqed [4
X 1T $507 }9}404 L+ RIS EE! T o)
T+ -1 9- L+ eujjAg 13 yeyouoaiad €
z Gt 1T 9+ T- ~a9|nyas 13 Aliad z
9- 1-T L- T+ Anyy 4 AyL T g
G- 1T €+ 8- 1)|S3|40Y 13 Oj|eAe) €
9- -0 €- €- SJOUUOY) SA [YouBWISHY Z
T TT+ 0-¢ 8+ €+ 91049 13 ddey T Y
pass S}d plodoy ESAT ESAT TSAT wes] #wes] | | dnoig

juauwieuwanol s 'lyied voa 8T0¢




810Z/¢/Y

e

XSX'E008TOZ 8TOZ Wuaweuinoy sajdeN Aje3

Adieq ‘An ; 1

G9T 16 74
09T 6L 18 WAL ‘Oj@3nujin
TGT LL 74 [eRYdIA ‘Ydjoy
]T/¥T/1 8T/€T/T
IVLOL u3|o 153104 peaysaddo) JaAe|d

jusweuwino] s deN Ajues gToe




8102/€/Y XS|X'€0Y08TOT 8102 JUBWEUINOL T Auuyin
=10} 8 8L 89 LL saq ‘Jepuls
v0€ G8 0L 0L 6L UliAl ‘oflenuliN
z6¢C TL 69 9L 9. uoy ‘ewwd
68¢ L 99 L LL DN ‘salel
8T/E/T 8T/2/T 8T/1/T QT/TE/T
VLOL %004qA2U01S sape|8ionl sape|8ian] saye o|ded Joheld
Jo qn|d 3105 Jo gnid 109

jusweuano = AUUliNi 8T0T




810Z/E/Y XS|X'€0708TOT 8T0T JusWeusnoy g Auuly
e 88 G8 L8 8 UIIN “ojjpinuiN
143 €8 6L €8 6L e ‘49|nyYds
90€ 44 8L €L €8 wir Sjeyouosiad
81/01/2 8T/6/¢ 81/8/¢ 81/L/T
TV10L oqwo) 8|8e3 oquwo) uojet oquwio) 9)8e3 ua|H 359404 JoAe|d
- $9|8e3 UM | - $9|8e3 uim - s9|deg um|

Jusweuwino’ ~ Auulinl 8102




QTOTZ/E/Y

XSPXE0VOSTOZ 8TOZ JUBWELINOL BPHOLS ISIN

9 Auet ‘AyL
LL 98 |2eyYdIN ‘ydioy
8L 6L 8210 ‘ojjeaed
€L 8L €8 UlINl ‘Ol|RINUIIA
T8 SeN 4B8InYds
GL wir “eysuodiad
81/L¢C/¢C 81/te/tC 81/t1/t
peaytaddod 1l 1l 1ahe|d
SPOOAN §s4dAD | | SPOOM ssaldAD

jusdwieuwsnol r 1oj4 JSIHN 8TOC




8102/2/¥

XS|X'Z0708T0Z 8TOT JUBWEUINOL [BUOIIEYAY| S3|deD)

LEE o8 €6 €8 SL Juedd ‘Anyl

433 z8 8 6L 98 |2eydiN ‘ydjoy

0€E 96 €L 98 SL ||9ssny ‘uosJald

YTE 9L 8 €/ 8 Arseq Ayl
81/€t/¢ 8T/2e/¢€ 81/02/¢ 81/61/€

1VI1O0L ysJen uedijed cm_w 152104 mv_mO |eJo) souid Oﬁ_.w_t_mn_ Lw>m_n_

JUBWEUINOY [euc ~eyAu| sajde) 8T0T




8102/7%/8

XS|X"S0808TOT J81SEN 8TOT YHON s4noj dn

00's$ 69 Of|33NU|N - 6/8
00'5$ OlRINUIA - 6/8 00'S$ 89 SIBYOM - 8/8
005% Aemuo) - 8/8 00's$ T Aemuo) -~ £/8
00'sS Of[INuiAl - £/8 0058 0L S19)|0M - 9/8
uld 01158500 19N Mo Ajleq
00'8s €5 SIROM T 98¢ pleseinld L
00'ZTS s 1AL, T TEE ML 9
. LTE 4 AL 'S
19N € Jed vig ydjoy 'y
00'02$ 01€ OJ[PINUIIAl "€
00'8% 99 ol|33NUIN 'Z 00'0€$ 867 Aemuo) 'z
00'Z18 Z9 Aemuo) T 00°05S 062 SIBYOM °T
5S040 € iBd ustueutnof >mc 74
£6/L9 062 8E/6Y 12 ST/8T 9L LT ST/61 89 6T g'o1 SIDIOM
05/89 TEE LE/TS 6¥2 ET/LT 28 €2 0T/5T €L 14 §'2¢C 7 AMYL
29/18 L1E 6/v9 vie ET/L1 €L 82 22/LT 68 1€ L1z 4 Ayl
£9/08 P1E 75/59 2T TT/5T 2L 81 y2/6T 28 61 LT ydjoy
¥5/99 0T€ EV/ES THC TT/ET 69 91 st/oe st 81 9's1 ojjeInuIj
09/08 95¢€ Tv/85 092 8T/¢T 96 43 £1/81 98 13 8'0¢ pletaBzyd
£5/29 862 vh/6Y LTC ET/ET 1L v ST/LY 6L ST £'EL Aemuo)
€ Jed 19 18N €.4ed 3 13N € Jed 13 1aN 911 € Jed 3 10N LZT ado|s
123853y 20Y sselgaung Xapu|
18N Aeq tjeuld Aeq € 1830) 81/6/8 NyL 81/8/8 Pam dedjpueH
€2/0E 9p1 0L ¥1/8T 9L 81 6/2T 0L L1 897 S12)|0M
LZ/OE 9LT £8 ET/8T €6 e ¥1/87 €8 € §'¢2 TAIYL
LZ/LE 59T 9L P1/0Z 64 0g ET/LT 9L 22 L4 4 Ay
8Z/9E 097 08 ¥i/81 08 6T v1/81 08 81 LT ydjoy
8¢/eE 997 8L 91/61 88 LT T/ 8L 91 9's1 OJ[SANUIN
62/0v LT 6 Z1/6T 08 vE L1/1Z ¥6 3 8'0¢ pleadzyy
62/2E 8YT iL ZT/St T4 ¥1 LT UL T £'ET Remuoy
£ Jed 13 10N € 48d 13 19N €71 £ Jed '3 19N 9Tt adas
}O0IN0 @ sHUN lajsayooy Xapu|
18N Aeq 2 jejo) Aeq T [230) 81/4/89nL 81/9/8 UOW deojpuel

Q107 ~ JUBWEWINO ] YHION sinoj dpy [enuuy yig




| afed

7 6t 19€ 'q ‘Aed Y Reg :

vl ZE LE )0I9) T R

(A 8¢ ofg hisieqeq AemuoD| 9

000k  $ (2L IA% GE SI9)OM MeLouonSd »

000k $ (2L PAS Ge O Io|jo)| seyjyler| -

000 $10L 0¢ Ve _Pisajioy exuo “
0009 $(89 18€ |62 SUEMON | 1§ elibe)

| TeioL 68 64 KCTED UEN v

) 0g1/L'69 " epreAgglg| | pue|s| - Yoougsiu
N | T

gL/ZI0l - lleg Jejjeg - edwe] 8L0i

gynsey



2018 Tampa (Innisbrook) - Individual Tournament

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Total 353
Copperhead Norih South Copperhead

Perry, D. 76 77 78 80 303 $100

Onka 78 77 79 78 304 $80

Ceglia Sr 76 79 78 73 306 $70

Emma 78 82 76 75 311 $60

Jeffries 80 85 75 73 313 $50

Perry, R. 82 77 30 75 314 $45

Wolters 78 78 73 87 314 $40

Nowark 74 84 83 74 315 $38

Peironchak 75 85 78 77 315 $34

Grote 79 79 81 79 318 $30

Schuler 74 89 76 79 318 $28

Korleski 71 89 85 74 312 $26

Keller, G. 78 85 82 77 322 $24

Babetski 80 87 79 77 323 $22

Conway 81 88 78 87 334 $20
$667

Day 1 - Longest Drive Emma $8

Day 1 - Closesi io Pin No Winner X

Day 2 - Longest Drive Perry, D. 414 yds 35

Day 2 - Closest to Pin Peironchak $5

Day 3 - Longest Drive Ceglia Sr 401 yds $5

Day 3 - Ciosest to Pin Conway 45 ft $5

Day 4 - Longest Drive Petronchak $5

Day 4 - Closesito Pin  {Perry, R. 35




2018 Innisbrook - Par 3 Resulis

Par 3 Net 333 Par 3 Gross $9%
Onka 61 $30.00 Onka 65 $30.00
Grote 63 $25.00 Petronchak 71 $25.00
Perry, D. 65 $20.00 _§§Iia Sr 74 $20.00
Nowark 66 $15.00 Schuler 76 $15.00
Korleski 69 $5.00f {Perry, R. 80 $10.00
Wolters 69 $5.00 Grote 81
Ceglia Sr 70 Perry, D. 81
Jeffiies 70 Korleski 82
Petronchak 70 Jeffries 83
Emma 71 Emma 84
Perry, R. 72 Conway 86
Keller, G. 74} Wolters 87
Babetski 75 Keller, G. 30
Schuler 75 Nowark 91
Conway 77 Babetski 94
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